

31st Street South 12-Inch Water Main Improvement

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 7432

Project No.: 18091-111

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid Date: October 22, 2019

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Pospiech Contracting, Inc.		Kammings & Roodvoets, Inc.		Dallas 1 Corporation dba Dallas 1 Construction & Develop		Metro Equipment Service, Inc.		Westra Construction Corp.		Rowland, Inc.	
				201 S. Apopka Ave. Inverness, FL 34452	\$ 1,870,660.00	5219 Cone Rd. Tampa, FL 33610	\$ 1,887,982.00	10328 Main St. Thonotosassa, FL 33592	\$ 2,008,655.00	9425 SW 72 St., Suite #150 Miami, FL 33173	\$ 2,046,336.00	1263 12th Ave. E. Palmetto, FL 34221	\$ 2,104,994.00	6855 102nd Ave. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782	\$ 2,628,696.00
Totals-->				1	2	3	4	5	6						
Surety-5% bond -->				Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	Westfield Insurance Company	Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	Travelers Casualty & Surety Company						
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
GENERAL															
G-1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 389,600.00	\$ 389,600.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 524,000.00	\$ 524,000.00	\$ 182,375.00	\$ 182,375.00
G-2.1	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 52,460.00	\$ 52,460.00	\$ 241,000.00	\$ 241,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 44,270.00	\$ 44,270.00
G-3.1	Clearing and Grubbing (Contingent)	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 22,550.00	\$ 22,550.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 46,725.00	\$ 46,725.00
G-3.2	Excavation, Unsuitable Material (Contingent)	5	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14.65	\$ 73.25	\$ 215.50	\$ 1,077.50
G-3.3	Excavation, Rock (Contingent)	5	CY	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
G-3.4	Excavation, Muck (Contingent)	5	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 106.25	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,725.00
G-4.1	Borrow Material (Contingent)	5	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 28.65	\$ 143.25	\$ 35.50	\$ 177.50
G-5.1	Stone Bedding (Contingent)	5	CY	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 63.75	\$ 318.75	\$ 202.00	\$ 1,010.00
G-6.1	Concrete, Plain (Contingent)	5	CY	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00
G-7.1	Flowable Fill (Contingent)	5	CY	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,450.00
SUBTOTAL: General					\$ 277,850.00		\$ 521,350.00		\$ 166,395.00		\$ 488,900.00		\$ 666,966.50		\$ 286,560.00
POTABLE WATER MAINS															
W-1.1	4" Diameter Ductile Iron Pipe	40	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 94.65	\$ 3,786.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00
W-1.2	6" Diameter Ductile Iron Pipe	400	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100,000.00
W-1.3	8" Diameter Ductile Iron Pipe	420	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 88,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 96.80	\$ 40,656.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 86,100.00
W-1.4	12" Diameter Ductile Iron Pipe	3680	LF	\$ 132.00	\$ 485,760.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 441,600.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 699,200.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 875,840.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 426,880.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 607,200.00
W-3.1	2" Gate Valve and Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00
W-3.2	4" Gate Valve and Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1,530.00
W-3.3	6" Gate Valve and Valve Box	10	EA	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 18,300.00
W-3.4	8" Gate Valve and Valve Box	10	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 26,250.00
W-3.5	12" Butterfly Valve and Valve Box	12	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,845.00	\$ 34,140.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 54,600.00
W-4.6	8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve, Valve and Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 7,460.00	\$ 7,460.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,375.00	\$ 7,375.00	\$ 7,925.00	\$ 7,925.00
W-4.10	20" x 12" Tapping Sleeve, Valve and Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 17,550.00
W-7.1	Fittings, Compact	7000	LBS	\$ 15.50	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 65,450.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 89,250.00
W-8.1	Hydrant Assembly	8	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 33,440.00
W-8.2	Hydrant Assembly Removal	8	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 10,440.00
W-9.3	Temporary 6" Blow-Off Assembly (Contingent)	1	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 4,510.00
W-11.1	2" Diameter Existing Main Cut and Plug (Contingent)	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1,290.00
W-11.2	4" Diameter Existing Main Cut and Plug (Contingent)	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 507.00	\$ 507.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 1,355.00
W-11.3	6" Diameter Existing Main Cut and Plug (Contingent)	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00
W-11.4	8" Diameter Existing Main Cut and Plug	4	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 14,320.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00
W-11.5	12" Diameter Existing Main Cut and Plug (Contingent)	1	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 3,075.00
W-11.6	20" Diameter Existing Main Cut and Plug	2	EA	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,805.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 6,925.00	\$ 13,850.00
W-13.1	2" Diameter Existing Main Connection	2	EA	\$ 710.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 2,580.00
W-13.2	4" Diameter Existing Main Connection	1	EA	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00
W-13.3	6" Diameter Existing Main Connection	6	EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 31,800.00
W-13.4	8" Diameter Existing Main Connection	2	EA	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 15,130.00	\$ 30,260.00
W-13.5	12" Diameter Existing Main Connection	3	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 11,190.00	\$ 33,570.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 5,790.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 38,400.00
W-14.1	3/4" Service Connection	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 7,900.00
W-14.2	1" Service Connection	6	EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 15,420.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,498.00	\$ 14,988.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 24,750.00

31st Street South 12-Inch Water Main Improvement

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 7432

Project No.: 18091-111

Bid Date: October 22, 2019

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Pospiech Contracting, Inc.		Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		Dallas 1 Corporation dba Dallas 1 Construction & Develop		Metro Equipment Service, Inc.		Westra Construction Corp.		Rowland, Inc.	
				201 S. Apopka Ave. Inverness, FL 34452	\$	5219 Cone Rd. Tampa, FL 33610	\$	10328 Main St. Thonotosassa, FL 33592	\$	9425 SW 72 St., Suite #150 Miami, FL 33173	\$	1263 12th Ave. E. Palmetto, FL 34221	\$	6855 102nd Ave. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782	\$
Totals-->				1	\$ 1,870,660.00	2	\$ 1,887,982.00	3	\$ 2,008,655.00	4	\$ 2,046,336.00	5	\$ 2,104,994.00	6	\$ 2,628,696.00
Surety-5% bond -->				Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Westfield Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
W-14.3	1-1/2" Service Connection	6	EA	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,155.00	\$ 18,930.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 27,960.00
W-14.4	2" Service Connection	2	EA	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 9,700.00
W-21.1	4" Restrained Joint	4	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 336.00
W-21.2	6" Restrained Joint	20	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,100.00
W-21.3	8" Restrained Joint	22	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 8,206.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 4,510.00
W-21.4	12" Restrained Joint	100	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 29,000.00
W-23.1	Air Release Valve	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 11,720.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,715.00	\$ 14,860.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 7,120.00
W-24.1	8" Line Stop	1	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 10,570.00	\$ 10,570.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 9,025.00	\$ 9,025.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
SUBTOTAL: Potable Water Mains					\$ 1,008,290.00		\$ 928,880.00		\$ 1,218,460.00		\$ 1,141,140.00		\$ 878,411.00		\$ 1,328,231.00
MISCELLANEOUS															
M-1.1	Traffic Markers	600	EA	\$ 7.25	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,600.00
M-1.2	Striping	1	LS	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,390.00	\$ 21,390.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 14,125.00	\$ 14,125.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 45,600.00
M-7.2	Staked Silt Barrier	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,470.00	\$ 6,470.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 32,580.00	\$ 32,580.00
M-7.3	Synthetic Bales	1	LS	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 5,580.00
M-10.1	Replace 15" Diameter Stormwater Pipe (Contingent)	48	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 6,096.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,080.00
M-10.2	Replace 18" Diameter Stormwater Pipe (Contingent)	32	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 4,416.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,400.00
M-10.3	Replace 30" Diameter Stormwater Pipe (Contingent)	8	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 1,424.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 4,360.00
M-10.4	Replace 36" Diameter Stormwater Pipe (Contingent)	16	LF	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 14,240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 3,408.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00
M-12.1	Restore Irrigation System, 1/2" Piping and Appurtenances (Contingent)	100	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 575.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 925.00
M-12.2	Restore Irrigation System, 3/4" Piping and Appurtenances (Contingent)	100	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 1,375.00
M-12.3	Restore Irrigation System, 1" Piping and Appurtenances (Contingent)	100	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 635.00	\$ 18.10	\$ 1,810.00
M-12.4	Restore Irrigation System, 1-1/2" Piping and Appurtenances (Contingent)	100	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 2,275.00
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
M-21.1	Restore Traffic Loop	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20,930.00	\$ 20,930.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 16,300.00
SUBTOTAL: Miscellaneous					\$ 189,650.00		\$ 168,420.00		\$ 218,970.00		\$ 117,916.00		\$ 150,164.00		\$ 240,285.00
SURFACE RESTORATION															
C-1.1	Pavement Restoration	3675	SY	\$ 78.00	\$ 288,650.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 191,100.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 334,425.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 220,500.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 316,050.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 661,500.00
C-4.1	Curb	440	LF	\$ 58.00	\$ 25,520.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 18,920.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 18,920.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 33,000.00
C-5.1	Sidewalk	1650	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 20.65	\$ 34,072.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 19,800.00
C-7.1	Driveway, Concrete (Contingent)	50	SY	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00
C-8.1	Sodding	3000	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,750.00
C-9.1	Sidewalk Curb Ramp	5	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 18,100.00
SUBTOTAL: Surface Restoration					\$ 376,370.00		\$ 248,720.00		\$ 389,045.00		\$ 277,330.00		\$ 385,672.50		\$ 736,800.00
RESURFACING															
N-1.1	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay - Type S-1	41	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 9,512.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 10,988.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 17,220.00
N-3.1	Cold Milling	300	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 16,800.00
N-12.1	Adjust Manhole Cover (Contingent)	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
N-12.2	Adjust Valve Box (Contingent)	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
SUBTOTAL: Resurfacing					\$ 18,700.00		\$ 20,612.00		\$ 15,785.00		\$ 21,050.00		\$ 23,780.00		\$ 38,820.00

31st Street South 12-Inch Water Main Improvement

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 7432

Project No.: 18091-111

Bid Date: October 22, 2019

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Pospiech Contracting, Inc. 201 S. Apopka Ave. Inverness, FL 34452	Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. 5219 Cone Rd. Tampa, FL 33610	Dallas 1 Corporation dba Dallas 1 Construction & Develop 10328 Main St. Thonotosassa, FL 33592	Metro Equipment Service, Inc. 9425 SW 72 St., Suite #150 Miami, FL 33173	Westra Construction Corp. 1263 12th Ave. E. Palmetto, FL 34221	Rowland, Inc. 6855 102nd Ave. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782
	Totals-->		1	2	3	4	5	6
	Surety-5% bond -->		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	Westfield Insurance Company	Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	Travelers Casualty & Surety Company
BID TABULATION SUMMARY								
	SUBTOTAL General		\$ 277,650.00	\$ 521,350.00	\$ 166,395.00	\$ 488,900.00	\$ 686,966.50	\$ 286,560.00
	SUBTOTAL: Potable Water Mains		\$ 1,008,290.00	\$ 928,880.00	\$ 1,218,460.00	\$ 1,141,140.00	\$ 878,411.00	\$ 1,326,231.00
	SUBTOTAL: Miscellaneous		\$ 189,650.00	\$ 168,420.00	\$ 218,970.00	\$ 117,916.00	\$ 150,164.00	\$ 240,285.00
	SUBTOTAL: Surface Restoration		\$ 376,370.00	\$ 248,720.00	\$ 389,045.00	\$ 277,330.00	\$ 385,672.50	\$ 736,800.00
	SUBTOTAL: Resurfacing		\$ 18,700.00	\$ 20,612.00	\$ 15,785.00	\$ 21,050.00	\$ 23,780.00	\$ 38,820.00
	TOTAL		\$ 1,870,660.00	\$ 1,887,982.00	\$ 2,008,655.00	\$ 2,046,336.00	\$ 2,104,994.00	\$ 2,628,696.00

David Abbaspour
 David Abbaspour, P.E.
 Project Manager
 Date: 12-30-19

Diana Smilova
 Diana Smilova, P.E.
 Design Manager
 Date: 12-31-19

Brejesha Prayman
 Brejesha Prayman, P.E., ENV SP
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Director
 Date: 1/2/20